
CITY OF FORT WAYNE 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS * PUBLIC BID OPENING 

200 E BERRY STREET -  STE 210 ROOM 220 

OCTOBER 24, 2024 

 Page 1   

Present: Michelle Nelson, Michelle Fulk-Vondran and Zak Katter. 

 

Call To Order  _2 :00 pm 

#76976, Primary Clarifier Sludge & Scum                  (eBidDoc# 9321316) 

bid date/time: 10/24/2024 2:00 PM 

owner: CU – Zak K 

NAME BID AMOUNT 

Kirk Bros Co Inc $3,481,392.00 

Ottenweller Contracting $3,199,000.00 

Thieneman Construction $3,285,000.00 

  
Engineer’s Estimate $3,160,000.00 

 

 

 

#83848, Southgate Plaza                                               (eBidDoc# 9326250) 

bid date/time: 10/24/2024 2:00 PM 

owner: CU – Veronica M 

NAME BID AMOUNT 

Bercot Inc $1,389,797.00  
Bunn Excavating, Inc $1,522,500.00  
Crawford Excavating NO BID 

Crosby Excavating $1,338,800.25  
Exterior Service NO BID 

Fenson Contracting, LLC NO BID 

Fleming Excavating Inc $1,348,013.24  
Krafft Water Solutions, LLC. $1,131,793.00  
  
Engineer’s Estimate $2,401,790.00 

 

 

 

Adjourn Time: _ 2:03  pm 


